
Payment in Lieu of Tax

     (PILOT)

AUGUST 6, 2024
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• Policy adopted January 1, 1984

  Last updated June 29, 1999

• Based on Commodity sales

  Electric – kilowatt-hours (kWh)

  Water – hundred cubic feet (CCF)

• Payment for City Services

• Return to the residents of Rochester for Ownership (Not in Policy)

• Rates are indexed by Consumer Price Index when 

  a rate increase is approved.

• Designed to give consistency and discourage government using   Enterprise 

funds for City Government requirements.

History
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Impacts

• CCF Sales.

• Customer growth

• Conservation

• Rainfall (hot and dry summer)

• 2020 Post Pandemic Inflation

Water Utility

$343 
$356 

$374 

$346 $340 $344 
$363 

$370 
$368 

$358 
$385 

$407 $402 

$491 

6.108 6.111 

6.111 

6.111 6.201 
6.325 6.333 6.413 

6.550 
6.710 

6.874 

6.874 

7.197 

7.773 

 -

 1.000

 2.000

 3.000

 4.000

 5.000

 6.000

 7.000

 8.000

 9.000

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

C
en

ts
  p

er
 C

C
F

P
ay

m
en

t 
in

 T
h

o
u

sa
n

d
s 

o
f 

D
o

lla
rs

Water Utility
PILOT by Year

 PILOT  Cents per CCF



43

Impacts

• kWh Sales.

• Customer growth

• Conservation - Rebates

• Weather (hot and humid summer)

• 2020 Post Pandemic inflation

Electric Utility
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Electric Utility – PILOT Volatility



Questions?

THANK YOU
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